JC SCHOOLS

NUTRITION

MEALS DURING EXTENDED CLOSURE

JC Schools is offering breakfast and lunch to students ages 2-18 during the
extended school closure. Beginning April 2, there will be two ways for students to
get meals -- Grab 'N Go/Drive-Thru Meals at various school locations or at bus
stops. For the bus stop option, eight buses will run routes with multiple stops on
Monday-Friday. Bus stops are not school specific, but rather designed regionally to
include as many high-need areas as possible. The menu will be the same for Grab
‘N Go and Bus Stop meals. Please see location and menu information below.

MENU"*

MONDAY
Breakfast:
Cereal Bowl
Fruit/Juice
Milk

Lunch:

Deli Sandwich
Cheese Slice
Fruit Cup

Fresh Vegetable
Milk

Optional:
PBJ (when
available)

TUESDAY
Breakfast:
Bar/Pop-Tart
Fruit/Juice

Hamburger

Fresh Vegetable

Optional:
PBJ (when
available)

WEDNESDAY
Breakfast:
Muffin
Fruit/Juice
Milk

Lunch:

Diced Chicken
Cup

Corn Chips
Salsa Cup
Fruit Cup

Milk

Optional:
PBJ (when
available)

THURSDAY
Breakfast:
Mini Pancake
Fruit/Juice
Milk

Lunch:

Turkey
Medallions
Cheese Stick
Chip/Crackers
Fruit Cup

Fresh Vegetable
Milk

Optional:
PBJ (when
available)

FRIDAY
Breakfast:
Cereal Bowl or
Cereal Bar
Fruit/Juice

Milk

Lunch:

Peanut Butter
Cup

Slice Bread
Crackers

Apple

Fresh Vegetable
Milk

Optional:
PBJ (when
available)

*Menu Items May Change Based on
Availability of Products



GRAB 'N GO MEALS

Grab 'N Go/Drive-Thru Meal service will continue
throughout the extended school closure. Meals are offered
from 11:30AM to 1:00PM at the following locations:

* East Elementary

* North Elementary

* Pioneer Trail Elementary

e South Elementary

* Thorpe Gordon Elementary

* West Elementary

* Lewis & Clark Middle School

* Thomas Jefferson Middle School

BUS STOP MEALS

Please find the stop closest to you and go there with your student at the
designated time. Students ages 2-18 years of age can obtain a meal
regardless of previous eligibility status. Stops will last approximately 15
minutes, and buses may run a few minutes outside of the designated time. We
ask that you practice social distancing while at the stop.

Both breakfast and lunch will be packed as a Grab 'N Go bag. Students

may select a breakfast sack meal and one milk plus a lunch sack meal and
one milk. Meals contain mostly non-perishable items. Please adhere to
disposal and refrigeration instructions for perishable items. Federal regulations
require that the student be present in order to obtain the meal.

If your student has mobility concerns (or the parent has mobility concerns) that
prevent them from getting to meal drop-off locations, another trusted adult may
come to the drop-off location and pick up the student’s meals. 2

See bus routes and times on next page.



BUS STOP ROUTES AND TIMES

BUS1

Callaway Hills Elementary
Pleasant Ridge Church Parking Lot
Tebbetts United Methodist Church Parking Lot

BUS 2

Summit View Dr at Summit Dr

Union Hill Baptist Church Parking Lot

Seges Mobile Home Park Main Entrance

J&L Mobile Home Park Main Entrance
Winterwood Mobile Home Park Main Entrance

BUS 3

SWECC (Parking lot)

Calvary Assembly of God Parking Lot
Rhonda St & Kevin Dr

Rock Beacon & 5 Rock Beacon

N Ventura & Struemph

N Ventura & Candlelight

N Ventura & Terra Bella

BUS 4

Washington Park Parking Lot

Elizabeth 5t (Entrance off Myrtle)

Sunset Lake Park (Parking Lot behind Apts)
Grace Community Church Parking Lot

S Ten Mile Dr & Tomlee Rd

BUS 5

Elm & Marshall
Elm & Chestnut

Dunklin & Clark (Church Parking Lot at Intersection)

Hutton Ln & Louis Dr

Osage City (Large building/parking lot just over

railroad tracks)

10:36
10:55
11:26

10:35
10:55
11:15
11:35
11:55

10:45
11:10
11:35
11:55
12:20
12:36
12:52

10:35
10:55
11:20
11:45
12:10

10:35
10:51
11:10
11:35

12:20

10:51
11:10
11:41

10:50
11:10
11:30
11:30
12:10

11:00
11:25
11:50
12:10
12:35
12:51

1:07

10:50
11:10
11:35
12:00
12:25

10:50
11:06
11:25
12:00

12:35




BUS STOP ROUTES AND TIMES

BUS 6
Fairgrounds Main Gate 10:40 10:55
Bagnall Dr at Starlite 11:00 11:15
S Brooks & Truman (Thoenen Park Parking Lot) 11:20 11:35
Charm Ridge & Charm Oak 11:45 12:00 o
Southridge Dr & Foxbar Ter 12:15 12:30 ®
4017 Rt CC - Royal Oaks Main Entrance 12:50 1:05
3620 Rt CC - Valley View Trailer Park Main o
Entrance 1:10 1:25 PY
o
BUS 7 ®
Hawthorn Apartments Main Entrance 10:40 10:55 ®
Millbrook & Weathered Rock 11:00 11:15
Tannerbridge & Beasley Ct (Cul-de-sac on Beasley) 11:20 11:35 o
Weathered Rock Apartments Main Entrance 11:40 11:55 ®
Green Brier & Dewberry 12:10 1225
o
o
BUS 8
o
HOB (Business 50 and Pioneer Trail Dr) 10:35 10:50 PY
Elston Acres Mobile Home Park (Main Entrance) 11:00 11:15
St Martins Catholic School Parking Lot 11:25 11:40 [ )
Centertown (Monroe and Pine St.) 12:00 1215 PY
o
o
o
o
o
o




