SC SCHOOLS MISSION NUTRITION

MEALS DURING EXTENDED CLOSURE

JC Schools is offering breakfast and lunch to students ages 2-18 during the extended school closure. Beginning April 2, there will be two ways for students to get meals -- Grab 'N Go/Drive-Thru Meals at various school locations or at bus stops. For the bus stop option, eight buses will run routes with multiple stops on Monday-Friday. Bus stops are not school specific, but rather designed regionally to include as many high-need areas as possible. The menu will be the same for Grab 'N Go and Bus Stop meals. Please see location and menu information below.

MENU*

MONDAY Breakfast: Cereal Bowl Fruit/Juice Milk	TUESDAY Breakfast: Bar/Pop-Tart Fruit/Juice Milk	WEDNESDAY Breakfast: Muffin Fruit/Juice Milk	THURSDAY Breakfast: Mini Pancake Fruit/Juice Milk	FRIDAY Breakfast: Cereal Bowl or Cereal Bar Fruit/Juice Milk
Lunch: Deli Sandwich Cheese Slice Fruit Cup Fresh Vegetable Milk	Lunch: Hamburger Chip Fruit Cup Fresh Vegetable Milk	Lunch: Diced Chicken Cup Corn Chips Salsa Cup Fruit Cup Milk	Lunch: Turkey Medallions Cheese Stick Chip/Crackers Fruit Cup Fresh Vegetable Milk	Lunch: Peanut Butter Cup Slice Bread Crackers Apple Fresh Vegetable Milk
Optional: PBJ (when available)	Optional: PBJ (when available)	Optional: PBJ (when available)	Optional: PBJ (when available)	Optional: PBJ (when available)

GRAB 'N GO MEALS

Grab 'N Go/Drive-Thru Meal service will continue throughout the extended school closure. Meals are offered from 11:30AM to 1:00PM at the following locations:

- East Elementary
- North Elementary
- Pioneer Trail Elementary
- South Elementary
- Thorpe Gordon Elementary
- West Elementary
- Lewis & Clark Middle School
- Thomas Jefferson Middle School

g locations:

BUS STOP MEALS

Please find the stop closest to you and go there with your student at the designated time. Students ages 2-18 years of age can obtain a meal regardless of previous eligibility status. Stops will last approximately 15 minutes, and buses may run a few minutes outside of the designated time. We ask that you practice social distancing while at the stop.

Both breakfast and lunch will be packed as a Grab 'N Go bag. Students may select a breakfast sack meal and one milk plus a lunch sack meal and one milk. Meals contain mostly non-perishable items. Please adhere to disposal and refrigeration instructions for perishable items. Federal regulations require that the student be present in order to obtain the meal.

If your student has mobility concerns (or the parent has mobility concerns) that prevent them from getting to meal drop-off locations, another trusted adult may come to the drop-off location and pick up the student's meals.

See bus routes and times on next page.

BUS STOP ROUTES AND TIMES

BUS 1

Callaway Hills Elementary	10:36	10:51
Pleasant Ridge Church Parking Lot	10:55	11:10
Tebbetts United Methodist Church Parking Lot	11:26	11:41

BUS 2

Summit View Dr at Summit Dr	10:35	10:50
Union Hill Baptist Church Parking Lot	10:55	11:10
Seges Mobile Home Park Main Entrance	11:15	11:30
J&L Mobile Home Park Main Entrance	11:35	11:50
Winterwood Mobile Home Park Main Entrance	11:55	12:10

BUS 3

SWECC (Parking lot)	10:45	11:00
Calvary Assembly of God Parking Lot	11:10	11:25
Rhonda St & Kevin Dr	11:35	11:50
Rock Beacon & S Rock Beacon	11:55	12:10
N Ventura & Struemph	12:20	12:35
N Ventura & Candlelight	12:36	12:51
N Ventura & Terra Bella	12:52	1:07

BUS 4

Washington Park Parking Lot	10:35	10:50
Elizabeth St (Entrance off Myrtle)	10:55	11:10
Sunset Lake Park (Parking Lot behind Apts)	11:20	11:35
Grace Community Church Parking Lot	11:45	12:00
S Ten Mile Dr & Tomlee Rd	12:10	12:25

BUS 5

Elm & Marshall	10:35	10:50
Elm & Chestnut	10:51	11:06
Dunklin & Clark (Church Parking Lot at Intersection)	11:10	11:25
Hutton Ln & Louis Dr	11:35	12:00
Osage City (Large building/parking lot just over		
railroad tracks)	12:20	12:35





BUS STOP ROUTES AND TIMES

BUS 6

Fairgrounds Main Gate	10:40	10:55
Bagnall Dr at Starlite	11:00	11:15
S Brooks & Truman (Thoenen Park Parking Lot)	11:20	11:35
Charm Ridge & Charm Oak	11:45	12:00
Southridge Dr & Foxbar Ter	12:15	12:30
4017 Rt CC - Royal Oaks Main Entrance	12:50	1:05
3620 Rt CC - Valley View Trailer Park Main		
Entrance	1:10	1:25

BUS 7

Hawthorn Apartments Main Entrance	10:40	10:55
Millbrook & Weathered Rock	11:00	11:15
Tannerbridge & Beasley Ct (Cul-de-sac on Beasley)	11:20	11:35
Weathered Rock Apartments Main Entrance	11:40	11:55
Green Brier & Dewberry	12:10	12:25

BUS 8

HOB (Business 50 and Pioneer Trail Dr)	10:35	10:50
Elston Acres Mobile Home Park (Main Entrance)	11:00	11:15
St Martins Catholic School Parking Lot	11:25	11:40
Centertown (Monroe and Pine St.)	12:00	12:15





